
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/2306 of 21 October 2021
supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council with rules 
on the official controls in respect of consignments of organic products and in-conversion products 

intended for import into the Union and on the certificate of inspection 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 461 of 27 December 2021) 

On page 20, in Article 10(1):

for: ‘1. Where a competent authority, control authority or control body in a third country is notified by the 
Commission, after the Commission has received a notification from a Member State in accordance with 
Article 9 of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/2307 as regards suspected or established non-compliance 
affecting the integrity of the organic products or in-conversion products in a consignment, it shall carry out 
an investigation.’,

read: ‘1. Where a competent authority, control authority or control body in a third country is notified by the 
Commission, after the Commission has received a notification from a Member State in accordance with 
Article 7 of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/2307 as regards suspected or established non-compliance 
affecting the integrity of the organic products or in-conversion products in a consignment, it shall carry out 
an investigation.’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 3.3.2022 L 68/21  


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/2306 of 21 October 2021 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council with rules on the official controls in respect of consignments of organic products and in-conversion products intended for import into the Union and on the certificate of inspection (Official Journal of the European Union L 461 of 27 December 2021) 

